108000058317

(Req	uestor's Name)
•		
(Add	ress)	
	ress)	
(Add	1622)	
(City)	/State/Zip/Phor	ie #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busi	iness Entity Na	me)
	•	•
(Doc	ument Number	
(5000)	ument Nomber	,
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	iling Officer:	
,	g =	
ı		
		<u> </u>

Office Use Only



300131193153

06/12/08--01006--026 **130.00

2009 JUN 12 AM II: 19
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AMASSEE FLORINA

T. CLINE
JUN 1 3 2008
EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: LOIS GELLER MARKETING GROUP, LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Lawrence H. Rogovin, Esq.	
(Name of Person)	
Lawrence H. Rogovin, P.A.	
(Firm/Company)	
4000 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 265 South	
(Address)	
Hollywood, FL 33021	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Lawrence H. Rogovin at (954) 367-0666	
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
S125.00 Filing Fee \$\sum \$\sum \text{\$\sum \sen \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \exittit{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \sen \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \text{\$\sum \sed \sin \sed \sin \sed \sin \sed \sed \sin \sed \sin \sed \sim	
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32301 Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Lois Geller Marketing Group, LLC.	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3801 NE 207th Street	3801 NE 207th Street
Suite 1003	Suite 1003
Aventura, FL 33180	Aventura, FL 33180
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
Michael McCormick	
Name	
3801 NE 207th Stree	
	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Aventura	_{FL} 33180
City, State, ar	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.	Claruch SERY 2

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Man		Name and Address:	
"MGKM" = M	anaging Member		
MGRM		Lois Geller	
	<u> </u>	3801 NE 207th Street, Suite 1003	
		Aventura, FL 33180	
			
			<u> </u>
			
			
			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		e date of filing: (0	OPTIONAL)
	re date, if other than the listed, the date must b	e date of filing: (0 be specific and cannot be more than five but	,
LE V: Effectiv	e date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.)		,
LE V: Effective fective date is leading the days after the	e date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.)		,
LE V: Effective fective date is leading the days after the	te date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:		siness days p
LE V: Effective fective date is leading the days after the	re date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb	er or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	siness days p Z000 SEC
LE V: Effective fective date is leading the days after the	re date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb (In accordance with see of this document cons	er or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	SECRETA:
LE V: Effective fective date is leading the days after the	se date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb (In accordance with se of this document const that the facts stated Lois Geller	er or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	SECRETARY C
LE V: Effective ffective date is less days after the REQUIRED S	signature of a memb (In accordance with se of this document consthat the facts stated Lois Geller	er or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)	SECRETA:
LE V: Effectiv fective date is I days after the	signature of a memb (In accordance with se of this document consthat the facts stated Lois Geller	er or an authorized representative of a member. ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)	SECRETARY C

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)